C1 J8
J15
JB4
1
5V3V
PE4
PE7
PA0

C11
Esduino12
Order Codes:
ESD12C32 (with 9S12C32; no USB2MCU; no connectors)
ESD12C128 (with 9S12C128; no USB2MCU; no connectors)
ESD12C32-UR (with 9S12C32; USB2MCU and connectors)
ESD12C128-UR (with 9S12C128; USB2MCU and connectors)
Power Configurations:
Instead of deriving 5V to power the board from the USB Host
connection, it can be derived from on-board regulator U1.
Two different power connections are provided:  J2 and J3.